## WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## RESOLUTION NO. 2011-06 WELCOMING TRUSTEE JACOB WHITISH

WHEREAS, on July 5, 2011, Governor Christine Gregoire appointed JACOB WHITISH of Shelton, Washington, to serve a one-year term on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, JACOB WHITISH is a senior in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a B.A. in Environmental Studies in Disaster Reduction and Emergency Preparedness and has supplemented his course load with classes in Business Law, Financial Accounting, Micro and Macro Economics, and Management; and

WHEREAS, JACOB WHITISH brings to his appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through his service as an Account Executive in the Western Washington University Associated Students Publicity Center; and

WHEREAS, JACOB WHITISH, recipient of the Eagle Scout Award, brings to his appointment as a trustee, dedication to his community by giving back to the youth members of the Boy Scouts of America, and by working on a community service project to improve Franklin Park in Bellingham; and

WHEREAS, JACOB WHITISH was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

**WHEREAS, JACOB WHITISH** has declared his commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **JACOB WHITISH** as he begins his term on the Board.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on August 19, 2011.

Dennis Madsen, Chair

ATTEST:

Betti Fujikado, Secretary